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Participants

Nation Name Club   yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

GER BINN Lilly NR DFC Düsseldorf 2007 R F 1.11 117290 yes

BIRKENSTOCK Annika NR OFC Bonn 2008 R F 2.10 404273 yes

BURGARTZ Carlotta NR OFC Bonn 2008 R F 2.1 114408 yes

GÜNDEL Aurelia HB FV Bremen 1860 2008 R F 3.9999 113616 yes

GUTZKE Lena NR FC Moers 2008 R F 2.2 117734 yes

HARTMANN Ariane NR FC Moers 2007 L F 1.1 115053 yes

HERWIG Finja Malu HE VFL Marburg FA 2007 R F 3.9999 117906 yes

HERWIG Merle HE VFL Marburg FA 2008 R F 3.9999 117907 yes

KIRCHMAYR Amelie NR DFC Düsseldorf 2008 R F 2.6 114556 yes

KOSIN Lena NR FC Moers 2008 L F 2.3 115026 yes

KRÖPELIN Fenja HE VFL Marburg FA 2008 R F 3.9999 112406 yes

MANSHOLT Carla Emma HB Bremen 1860 Fechten 2007 R F 3.9999 418105 yes

SCHOMAKER Franziska NR FC Moers 2007 R F 1.7 407777 yes

SCHÖNFELD Mathilda HB Bremen 1860 Fechten 2008 R F 3.9999 418117 yes

SLOMKE Lotte NR DFC Düsseldorf 2007 R F 1.9 117292 yes

STRÜNCK Miriam NR DFC Düsseldorf 2008 R F 2.8 117297 yes

VÖLKER Linn Marie NR FC Moers 2007 L F 1.2 114226 yes

WEYERMANN Freya NR Dürener FC 2007 R F 1.4 115861 yes

WIESSNER Franka NR DFC Düsseldorf 2008 R F 2.7 117298 yes

  19 Participants (19 present)
 

NED SLUMAN Talitha Holland Schermen 2007 F 3.9999 0 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

POL KOZLOWSKA Weronika FF CRE Bruxelles 2008 L F 3.9999 416101 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

3 Nations, 21 Participants (21 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name Club gender present

1. 1 001 66.0 GER HARTMANN Ariane NR FC Moers F yes

2. 1 002 60.0 GER VÖLKER Linn Marie NR FC Moers F yes

3. 1 004 27.0 GER WEYERMANN Freya NR Dürener FC F yes

4. 1 007 12.0 GER SCHOMAKER Franziska NR FC Moers F yes

5. 1 009 6.0 GER SLOMKE Lotte NR DFC Düsseldorf F yes

6. 1 011 6.0 GER BINN Lilly NR DFC Düsseldorf F yes

7. 2 001 70.0 GER BURGARTZ Carlotta NR OFC Bonn F yes

8. 2 002 56.0 GER GUTZKE Lena NR FC Moers F yes

9. 2 003 38.0 GER KOSIN Lena NR FC Moers F yes

10. 2 006 18.0 GER KIRCHMAYR Amelie NR DFC Düsseldorf F yes

11. 2 007 17.0 GER WIESSNER Franka NR DFC Düsseldorf F yes

12. 2 008 17.0 GER STRÜNCK Miriam NR DFC Düsseldorf F yes

13. 2 010 12.0 GER BIRKENSTOCK Annika NR OFC Bonn F yes

T 9 000 GER MANSHOLT Carla Emma HB Bremen 1860 Fechten F yes

T 9 000 NED SLUMAN Talitha Holland Schermen F yes

T 9 000 GER GÜNDEL Aurelia HB FV Bremen 1860 F yes

T 9 000 POL KOZLOWSKA Weronika FF CRE Bruxelles F yes

T 9 000 GER SCHÖNFELD Mathilda HB Bremen 1860 Fechten F yes

T 9 000 GER KRÖPELIN Fenja HE VFL Marburg FA F yes

T 9 000 GER HERWIG Merle HE VFL Marburg FA F yes

T 9 000 GER HERWIG Finja Malu HE VFL Marburg FA F yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2018] Rheinische Rangliste Foil Women's U12

3 [2018] Rheinische Rangliste Foil Women's U11
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Technical directory and other commissions

Christian Rieger (RFB)
Matthias Neuhaus (FC Moers)

Paul Tenbergen (RFB Kampfrichterchef)
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Format

Participants 21 Participants

1 Vorrunde
08.09. 13:30

21 Participants
3 Pools 7 Pool size

16 Qualified By index
23.81% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules move to Club
Case of equal index: Barrage

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direktausscheidung
08.09. 17:22

Table of 16 with repechage

16 Qualifiers

Table of 16 with repechage
Fencer which have lost twice in DE are eliminated
Seeding of repechage by indice after pool
Rematches in DE 16 will be avoided if possible
Table of 8 without repechage
Finale of 4

Hits: 10
Time: 2 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2018] Rheinische Rangliste Foil Women's U12

3 [2018] Rheinische Rangliste Foil Women's U11
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Vorrunde

Pool 1 13:30 | Piste 4

MEIßNER Sophia, GER NR FC Moers

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
BINN Lilly GER DFC Düsseldorf 1 0 1 V 0 0 1 1 7 27 0.167 -20 6.
HARTMANN Ariane GER FC Moers 2 V V V V V V 6 30 8 1.000 22 1.
MANSHOLT Carla Emma GER Bremen 1860 Fechten 3 V 0 V 0 2 0 2 12 22 0.333 -10 5.
STRÜNCK Miriam GER DFC Düsseldorf 4 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 5 30 0.000 -25 7.
BURGARTZ Carlotta GER OFC Bonn 5 V 3 V V 3 4 3 25 16 0.500 9 4.
HERWIG Finja Malu GER VFL Marburg FA 6 V 3 V V V 1 4 24 16 0.667 8 3.
KOZLOWSKA Weronika POL CRE Bruxelles 7 V 2 V V V V 5 27 11 0.833 16 2.

Pool 2 13:30 | Piste 5

RIDDER Norwin, GER NR Dürener FC

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
VÖLKER Linn Marie GER FC Moers 1 V V V V 0 V 5 25 13 0.833 12 2.
SLOMKE Lotte GER DFC Düsseldorf 2 0 1 2 3 V 1 1 12 29 0.167 -17 7.
BIRKENSTOCK Annika GER OFC Bonn 3 1 V 3 V V 0 3 19 22 0.500 -3 4.
GUTZKE Lena GER FC Moers 4 3 V V V V 4 4 27 16 0.667 11 3.
WIESSNER Franka GER DFC Düsseldorf 5 0 V 3 1 V 3 2 17 24 0.333 -7 5.
SCHÖNFELD Mathilda GER Bremen 1860 Fechten 6 V 4 3 0 1 0 1 13 25 0.167 -12 6.
KRÖPELIN Fenja GER VFL Marburg FA 7 4 V V V V V 5 29 13 0.833 16 1.

Pool 3 13:30 | Piste 6

BRANSCHEID Gregor, GER NR FC Moers

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
SCHOMAKER Franziska GER FC Moers 1 V 1 1 0 V V 3 17 25 0.500 -8 4.
WEYERMANN Freya GER Dürener FC 2 4 2 V 4 V V 3 25 18 0.500 7 3.
HERWIG Merle GER VFL Marburg FA 3 V V V V V V 6 30 12 1.000 18 1.
KOSIN Lena GER FC Moers 4 V 0 2 2 V 4 2 18 22 0.333 -4 5.
SLUMAN Talitha NED Holland Schermen 5 V V 3 V V V 5 28 12 0.833 16 2.
KIRCHMAYR Amelie GER DFC Düsseldorf 6 2 1 1 1 1 4 0 10 30 0.000 -20 7.
GÜNDEL Aurelia GER FV Bremen 1860 7 4 2 3 V 0 V 2 19 28 0.333 -9 6.
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Vorrunde

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 GER HARTMANN Ariane FC Moers 6 6 30 8 1.000 22 Q

2 GER HERWIG Merle VFL Marburg FA 6 6 30 12 1.000 18 Q

3 GER KRÖPELIN Fenja VFL Marburg FA 5 6 29 13 0.833 16 Q

4 NED SLUMAN Talitha Holland Schermen 5 6 28 12 0.833 16 Q

5 POL KOZLOWSKA Weronika CRE Bruxelles 5 6 27 11 0.833 16 Q

6 GER VÖLKER Linn Marie FC Moers 5 6 25 13 0.833 12 Q

7 GER GUTZKE Lena FC Moers 4 6 27 16 0.667 11 Q

8 GER HERWIG Finja Malu VFL Marburg FA 4 6 24 16 0.667 8 Q

9 GER BURGARTZ Carlotta OFC Bonn 3 6 25 16 0.500 9 Q

10 GER WEYERMANN Freya Dürener FC 3 6 25 18 0.500 7 Q

11 GER BIRKENSTOCK Annika OFC Bonn 3 6 19 22 0.500 -3 Q

12 GER SCHOMAKER Franziska FC Moers 3 6 17 25 0.500 -8 Q

13 GER KOSIN Lena FC Moers 2 6 18 22 0.333 -4 Q

14 GER WIESSNER Franka DFC Düsseldorf 2 6 17 24 0.333 -7 Q

15 GER GÜNDEL Aurelia FV Bremen 1860 2 6 19 28 0.333 -9 Q

16 GER MANSHOLT Carla Emma Bremen 1860 Fechten 2 6 12 22 0.333 -10 Q

17 GER SCHÖNFELD Mathilda Bremen 1860 Fechten 1 6 13 25 0.167 -12 E

18 GER SLOMKE Lotte DFC Düsseldorf 1 6 12 29 0.167 -17 E

19 GER BINN Lilly DFC Düsseldorf 1 6 7 27 0.167 -20 E

20 GER KIRCHMAYR Amelie DFC Düsseldorf 0 6 10 30 0.000 -20 E

21 GER STRÜNCK Miriam DFC Düsseldorf 0 6 5 30 0.000 -25 E

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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Seeding list Direktausscheidung

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 GER HARTMANN Ariane NR FC Moers 6 6 30 8 1.000 22

2 GER HERWIG Merle HE VFL Marburg FA 6 6 30 12 1.000 18

3 GER KRÖPELIN Fenja HE VFL Marburg FA 5 6 29 13 0.833 16

4 NED SLUMAN Talitha Holland Schermen 5 6 28 12 0.833 16

5 POL KOZLOWSKA Weronika FF CRE Bruxelles 5 6 27 11 0.833 16

6 GER VÖLKER Linn Marie NR FC Moers 5 6 25 13 0.833 12

7 GER GUTZKE Lena NR FC Moers 4 6 27 16 0.667 11

8 GER HERWIG Finja Malu HE VFL Marburg FA 4 6 24 16 0.667 8

9 GER BURGARTZ Carlotta NR OFC Bonn 3 6 25 16 0.500 9

10 GER WEYERMANN Freya NR Dürener FC 3 6 25 18 0.500 7

11 GER BIRKENSTOCK Annika NR OFC Bonn 3 6 19 22 0.500 -3

12 GER SCHOMAKER Franziska NR FC Moers 3 6 17 25 0.500 -8

13 GER KOSIN Lena NR FC Moers 2 6 18 22 0.333 -4

14 GER WIESSNER Franka NR DFC Düsseldorf 2 6 17 24 0.333 -7

15 GER GÜNDEL Aurelia HB FV Bremen 1860 2 6 19 28 0.333 -9

16 GER MANSHOLT Carla Emma HB Bremen 1860 Fechten 2 6 12 22 0.333 -10
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G | Eliminated 9-12 D | Eliminated 13-16 A | Table of 16 B | Winners ( B )

Piste 8

HARTMANN Ariane
NR FC Moers

GER   V

SCHOMAKER Franziska (12)
NR FC Moers

GER   1

R: VERFONDERN Kira (GER)

Piste 9

HERWIG Merle (2)
HE VFL Marburg FA

GER   7

WEYERMANN Freya (10)
NR Dürener FC

GER   V 8

R: ENGLER Eva (GER)

Piste 10

KOZLOWSKA Weronika (5)
FF CRE Bruxelles

POL   V

BURGARTZ Carlotta (9)
NR OFC Bonn

GER   2

R: MEIßNER Sophia (GER)

Piste 11

BIRKENSTOCK Annika (11)
NR OFC Bonn

GER   4

KRÖPELIN Fenja (3)
HE VFL Marburg FA

GER   V

R: MAN Koen (NED)

Piste 4

MANSHOLT Carla Emma (16)
HB Bremen 1860 Fechten

GER   5

BURGARTZ Carlotta (9)
NR OFC Bonn

GER   V

R: WALTER Jörg (GER)

Piste 6

SCHOMAKER Franziska (12)
NR FC Moers

GER   V

KOSIN Lena (13)
NR FC Moers

GER   9

R: VERFONDERN Kira (GER)

Piste 9

WIESSNER Franka (14)
NR DFC Düsseldorf

GER   8

BIRKENSTOCK Annika (11)
NR OFC Bonn

GER   V

R: SLUMAN Patrick (NED)

Piste 8

GUTZKE Lena
NR FC Moers

GER   3

HERWIG Merle
HE VFL Marburg FA

GER   V

R: MAN Koen (NED)

  Piste 1

1
HARTMANN Ariane
NR FC Moers

GER   V

16
MANSHOLT Carla Emma
HB Bremen 1860 Fechten

GER   1

  R: RIDDER Cordula (GER)

  Piste 4

9
BURGARTZ Carlotta
NR OFC Bonn

GER   1

8
HERWIG Finja Malu
HE VFL Marburg FA

GER   V

  R: PETERS Rabea (GER)

  Piste 5

5
KOZLOWSKA Weronika
FF CRE Bruxelles

POL   V

12
SCHOMAKER Franziska
NR FC Moers

GER   1

  R: HOSE Christian (GER)

  Piste 6

13
KOSIN Lena
NR FC Moers

GER   2

4
SLUMAN Talitha
Holland Schermen

NED   V

  R: VERFONDERN Kira (GER)

  Piste 11

3
KRÖPELIN Fenja
HE VFL Marburg FA

GER   V

14
WIESSNER Franka
NR DFC Düsseldorf

GER   3

  R: MEIßNER Sophia (GER)

  Piste 12

11
BIRKENSTOCK Annika
NR OFC Bonn

GER   1

6
VÖLKER Linn Marie
NR FC Moers

GER   V

  R: MAN Koen (NED)

  Piste 13

7
GUTZKE Lena
NR FC Moers

GER   7

10
WEYERMANN Freya
NR Dürener FC

GER   V

  R: SLUMAN Patrick (NED)

  Piste 14

15
GÜNDEL Aurelia
HB FV Bremen 1860

GER   V

2
HERWIG Merle
HE VFL Marburg FA

GER   7

  R: MUSCHENICH Carsten (GER)

Piste 1

HARTMANN Ariane
NR FC Moers

GER   6

HERWIG Finja Malu
HE VFL Marburg FA

GER   V 9

R: BRAUN Noah (GER)

Piste 5

KOZLOWSKA Weronika
FF CRE Bruxelles

POL   4

SLUMAN Talitha
Holland Schermen

NED   V

R: PETERS Rabea (GER)

Piste 7

KRÖPELIN Fenja
HE VFL Marburg FA

GER   0

VÖLKER Linn Marie
NR FC Moers

GER   V

R: ENGELN Elias (GER)

Piste 10

WEYERMANN Freya (10)
NR Dürener FC

GER   9

GÜNDEL Aurelia (15)
HB FV Bremen 1860

GER   V

R: WIEMANN Martin (GER)
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H | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final K | Final  
  Piste 4

1
SLUMAN Talitha (4)
Holland Schermen

NED   V

8
WEYERMANN Freya (10)
NR Dürener FC

GER   1

  R: MEIßNER Sophia (GER)

  Piste 5

5
HARTMANN Ariane (1)
NR FC Moers

GER   V

4
GÜNDEL Aurelia (15)
HB FV Bremen 1860

GER   3

  R: ENGELN Elias (GER)

  Piste 6

3
HERWIG Finja Malu (8)
HE VFL Marburg FA

GER   V

6
KRÖPELIN Fenja (3)
HE VFL Marburg FA

GER   8

  R: OYMANN Renee (GER)

  Piste 8

7
KOZLOWSKA Weronika (5)
FF CRE Bruxelles

POL   5

2
VÖLKER Linn Marie (6)
NR FC Moers

GER   V

  R: ENGLER Eva (GER)

Piste 8

SLUMAN Talitha (4)
Holland Schermen

NED   V

HARTMANN Ariane (1)
NR FC Moers

GER   6

R: RIDDER Norwin (GER)

Piste 10

HERWIG Finja Malu (8)
HE VFL Marburg FA

GER   2

VÖLKER Linn Marie (6)
NR FC Moers

GER   V

R: HOSE Christian (GER)

Piste 12

SLUMAN Talitha (4)
Holland Schermen

NED   V

VÖLKER Linn Marie (6)
NR FC Moers

GER   8

R: HOSE Christian (GER)
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Seeding list Eliminated 9-12

Place Nation Name Club
Initial
ranking

Half changed  

1 GER HARTMANN Ariane NR FC Moers 1 U

2 GER KRÖPELIN Fenja HE VFL Marburg FA 3 U

3 POL KOZLOWSKA Weronika FF CRE Bruxelles 5 U

4 GER WEYERMANN Freya NR Dürener FC 10 U

5 GER HERWIG Merle HE VFL Marburg FA 2 L

6 GER BURGARTZ Carlotta NR OFC Bonn 9 L

7 GER BIRKENSTOCK Annika NR OFC Bonn 11 L

8 GER SCHOMAKER Franziska NR FC Moers 12 L
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Seeding list Table of 8

Place Nation Name Club
Initial
ranking

Half changed  

1 NED SLUMAN Talitha Holland Schermen 4 U

2 GER VÖLKER Linn Marie NR FC Moers 6 U

3 GER HERWIG Finja Malu HE VFL Marburg FA 8 U

4 GER GÜNDEL Aurelia HB FV Bremen 1860 15 U

5 GER HARTMANN Ariane NR FC Moers 1 L

6 GER KRÖPELIN Fenja HE VFL Marburg FA 3 L

7 POL KOZLOWSKA Weronika FF CRE Bruxelles 5 L

8 GER WEYERMANN Freya NR Dürener FC 10 L
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Final placement

Place Nation Name Club yob

1 NED SLUMAN Talitha Holland Schermen 2007

2 GER VÖLKER Linn Marie NR FC Moers 2007

3 GER HERWIG Finja Malu HE VFL Marburg FA 2007

3 GER HARTMANN Ariane NR FC Moers 2007

Table of 8

5 GER KRÖPELIN Fenja HE VFL Marburg FA 2008

6 POL KOZLOWSKA Weronika FF CRE Bruxelles 2008

7 GER WEYERMANN Freya NR Dürener FC 2007

8 GER GÜNDEL Aurelia HB FV Bremen 1860 2008

Eliminated 9-12

9 GER HERWIG Merle HE VFL Marburg FA 2008

10 GER BURGARTZ Carlotta NR OFC Bonn 2008

11 GER BIRKENSTOCK Annika NR OFC Bonn 2008

12 GER SCHOMAKER Franziska NR FC Moers 2007

Eliminated 13-16

13 GER GUTZKE Lena NR FC Moers 2008

14 GER KOSIN Lena NR FC Moers 2008

15 GER WIESSNER Franka NR DFC Düsseldorf 2008

16 GER MANSHOLT Carla Emma HB Bremen 1860 Fechten 2007

Vorrunde

17 GER SCHÖNFELD Mathilda HB Bremen 1860 Fechten 2008

18 GER SLOMKE Lotte NR DFC Düsseldorf 2007

19 GER BINN Lilly NR DFC Düsseldorf 2007

20 GER KIRCHMAYR Amelie NR DFC Düsseldorf 2008

21 GER STRÜNCK Miriam NR DFC Düsseldorf 2008
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Referees activity

Nation Foil Epee Sabre Name Pools A B D G H I K Ref Vid Ass

GER KNAP Sofia 0 0 0

D HOSE Christian 1 1 1 3 0 0

CN WALTER Jörg 1 1 0 0

D MUSCHENICH Carsten 1 1 0 0

D D RICKEN Lisa 0 0 0

D RIDDER Cordula 1 1 0 0

D RIDDER Norwin 1 1 2 0 0

CN VAN DER KOELEN Marco 0 0 0

CN WIEMANN Martin 1 1 0 0

D BRANSCHEID Gregor 1 1 0 0

ENGLER Eva 1 1 2 0 0

D JANSEN Greta 0 0 0

MEIßNER Sophia 1 1 1 1 4 0 0

CN NEUHAUS Matthias 0 0 0

D OYMANN Renee 1 1 0 0

D PETERS Rabea 1 1 2 0 0

D RUERS Merle 0 0 0

D BRAUN Noah 1 1 0 0

D ENGELN Elias 1 1 2 0 0

D VERFONDERN Kira 1 1 1 3 0 0

NED MAN Koen 1 1 1 3 0 0

SLUMAN Patrick 1 1 2 0 0

22 Referees
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Medalist

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold NED SLUMAN Talitha Holland Schermen 2007

Silver GER VÖLKER Linn Marie NR FC Moers 2007

Bronze GER HARTMANN Ariane NR FC Moers 2007

Bronze GER HERWIG Finja Malu HE VFL Marburg FA 2007


